Rule 4 49C Form 4.68

Liquidator's Progress Report

e v A G 192

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

O44) 0293

Name of Company

(a2} Insert full name of

company | (8) A BBLy 0ALC Pacita 6 e,

Limited

(b) Insert full name(s) |Me (b) Rom_,(_g Vu,.A-u -\EAES

and addresa{es)

Glaster Jones & Co
1A The Wool Market
~- Dyer Street
Cirencester
Gloucestershire
GL7 ZPR
the liquidator(s¥ of the company attach a copy of my/edF Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986. ,

The Progress Report covers the period from 2157 dvny 2.8
to Zo7 Ioiuxg 2ok .

Signed Z\ Dae 272

i

(v any) \
COMPANIES HOUSE

AR

20111:2012 #302



_ Form 4 68 cont'd
Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Abbeydale Packaging Limited
Company Registered Number 4410263

State whether members' or

creditors’ voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of commencement of winding up 21 January 2005
Ereg:gt:tv;:iﬁ this statement 1s Zo ™ Tavurts Zopd

Name and Address of Liquidator

Roderick Juhan Jones Glaister Jones & Co
1A The Wool Market
Dyer Street
Cirencester
Gloucestershire
GL7 2PR

NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completng the foorms  The notes do not form part of the retum to be sent to the registrar of
companies

Form and Contents of Statement

(1) Every statement must contain a detalled accourt of all the fiquidator's realisations and disbursements in respoct of the company

The statement of realisations should contain a record of all receipts derived from assets existing at the date of the winding up resolution
and subsequently realised, including balance at bank, book debts and calls coliected, property sold etc., and the account of
disbursements should contain ail payments of costs, chargas and expenses, o to creditors or contributones  Receipts denved from
deposit accounts and money market deposits are to be inciuded in the ‘balance at bank' Only actual investments are to be included in
the ‘amounts invested' sechon in the analysis of balanca on page 5 of the form Where property has been realised, the gross proceeds
of sale must be entered under realisations and the necessary payments incidental to sales must be entered as disbursements A
payment Into the Insolvency Services Account is not a disbursement and should not be shown as such, nor are payments into a bank,
building society or any other financial instituton  However, the interest raceved on any investment should be shown In the realisations

Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account in such a manner as sufficlently to explain fts nature The receipts and
payments must severally be added up at the foct of each sheet and the totals carried forward from one account to another without any
intermediate balance, 8o that the gross totals represent the total amounts recerved and pald by the liquidator respectively

<

Trading Account

(2) When the liquidator carries on a business, a trading account must be forwarded 83 a drstinct account, and the tota! of recaipts and
payments on the trading account must alone be s¢t out in this statement.

t¥

Dwvidends

(3) When dividends, instaiments of compesitions, etc. are paid to creditors or a retum of surplus assets is made to contributories, the
total amount of each dividend, etc. actually pad, must be entered in the statement of disbursements 25 one sum, and the liquidator must
forward separate accounts showing in lists the amount of the clamm of each creditor, and the amount of dwidend, etc. payable to each

creditor or contnbutory

{4) When unclaimed dwdends, etc are paid into the Insolvency Servicas Account, the total amount so pad in should be entered it the
statement of disbursements as one sum The items to becpakd i relation to unclalmed dividends should first be Included n the
realisations side of the.account.

(5) Credst should not be taken in the statement of dsbursements for any amourt in respect of liquidator's remuneration unless it has

been duly allowed by resolutons of the hquidation committee or of the creditors or of the company 1n general meeting, or by order of the
court as the case may require, or 1s otharwise ailowabls under the provisions of the Insolvency Rules




ABBEYDALE PACKAGING LIMITED

Form 4 68 cont'd
Liguidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986
Realisations
Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
£
21 July 2008 Cumulative Receipts Brought Forward 6,128 48
NO RECEIPTS IN THE PERIOD
Carned Forward 6,128 48




ABBEYDALE PACKAGING LIMITED
Liguwdator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4 68 cont'd

Dishursements

Date

To whom paid

Nature of dishursements

Amount

21 July 2008

NO PAYMENTS IN THE PERICD

Cumulative Payments Brought Forward

6,128 48

Carned Forward

6,128 48




Analysis of balance
£
Total realisations 6,128 48
Total disbursements 6,128 48
Balance £ 000
This balance 1s made up as follows
1 Cash in hands of iquidator 000
2 Balance at bank 000
3 Amount in Insolvency Services Account 000
£
4 Amounts invested by liquidator 000
Less The cost of investments realised 0.00
Balance 000
5 Accrued ltems 0 00
Total Balance as shown above 000

Form 4 68 cont'd

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any reallsation of them should be gven in a separate statement

The Liquidator should also state -

(1)

()

(3)

. (4)

)

The amount of the estimated assets and liabilibes at the date of the commencement of the winding

up

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors

£

r
v

including the holders of floating charges) 4,387 00
Liabilies - Fixed charge creditors 000
Floating charge holders 0co
Preferential creditors 000
Unsecured creditors 42592 00
The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up in cash 100 00
issued as paid up otherwise than for cash ‘ 000

The general descnption and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there is insufficient space
here, attach a separate shest) 44

%‘76"7/&1_ &lf-’d«léi ?%"" ASE TG Prvnr f

Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded
Cotesriroy K T e
The penod wittiin which the winding up 1 expected to be completed

Uhargee T Suant




